
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER

PAGE 1 OF 3
DATE: 12/05/2023

SUBMITTED BY: Administrator's Office PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

Rand Otten

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE SUBRECIPIENT 
AGREEMENT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND TASTE 
PROJECT FOR THE CULINARY TRAINING PROGRAM

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve the First Amendment to the Subrecipient 
Agreement with Taste Project for the Culinary Training Program.

BACKGROUND

On September 13, 2022, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #139083, approved a 
subrecipient agreement between Tarrant County and Taste Project in the amount of $388,664.00 as 
part of the Tarrant County Fiscal Recovery Funds program.

The funds have been utilized to expand the culinary training program through additional staff, 
supplies, and marketing services.

The Taste Project guides apprentices through a sixteen (16) week culinary arts training program to 
prepare culinary students for advanced training at the Taste Community Restaurant or to full-time 
positions with livable wages in the Tarrant County restaurant and hospitality industry.

With approval, funds from the personnel and contractual budget will be reallocated to the supplies 
budget. This amendment does not increase the overall award amount to the Taste Project. This 
amendment will extend the contract from June 30, 2024, to September 30, 2024, to better align with 
program outcomes.  

FISCAL IMPACT

There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.


